Tax expense				    (140,193,649)		  (148,744,864)

Profit after tax			   274,499,073		  304,678,543

Other comprehensive Income	 -			   -

Total comprehensive Income	 274,499,073		  304,678,543

DIVIDENDS
The directors have proposed a dividend of Frw 86,250,000 (eighty-six million, two hundred and fifty 

thousand Rwandan francs only) for the year ended 31st December 2021 (year ended 31st December 

2020: Frw 57,500,000).

DIRECTORS

The directors who served in the company during the year are shown on page 37.

AUDITOR

The auditor, RUMA CPA has expressed willingness to continue in office and is eligible for